FOR# PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)



ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01165.0964

$\Gamma$	·	Attorney Customer Number: 22,852			
9	To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trauerpaire Onice. Trease re-	cora are accepted original documents or copy thereof.			
7.30	1. Name of conveying party:  1) Takakazu YANO 2) Kenji MATSUMOTO 3) Tadahiro FUKUDA 4) Miharu SUGIURA	Name and address of receiving party:  Name:  CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD.			
	Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:			
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates: Execution Dates: October 16, 2006	Street Address: 1-12, Tanashicho 6-chome, Nishitokyo- shi, Tokyo 188-8511 JAPAN			
	Assignment	City:			
Ì	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Zip Code:			
ļ	Joint Research Agreement				
	Government Interest Assignment	Additional name & Address attached?			
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
	Other	☐ Yes			
4. Application number or patent number:   This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application Number:	B. Patent Number:			
	10/594,528				
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes			
	<ol> <li>Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1			
	Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
08/0	08/Q1/2007 DBYRNE 00000031 10594528				
01 F	C:8021	<ul> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
	Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	8. Payment Information			
	Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	City: Washington, D.C.	b. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916			
	State: Zip: 20001-4413	Authorized User Name			
ļ	8. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Ernest F. Chapman	July 30, 2007			
į	Registration No. 25,961	ignature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

isert	CITIZEN WATCH CO., LI	D.	
SSIGNEE: amc(s) dd:ccs(cs))	1-12, Tanashicho 6-ch	ome, Nishitokyo-shi,	Tokyo 188–8511 Japan
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a = invention entitled
le of encion)	OPTICAL MEASUREMENT	APPARATUS	
	celating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ex-	tion PCT/JP <u>2005 / 006564</u> ven dase herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which application for Letters Pa d, was:
ent date execution application ot current)	(a) executed on	Dunner, L.L.P.	erson, Farabow Garrett & Washington, DC 20001-4413 eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	cenewal, substitute, teissue or reexamin	ation application based thereon, for t	t on said application and any continuation, divis he full term or terms for which the said Letters neceinafter, "said application(s) and Letters
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention said Letters Patent(s), in any interferenceding which may arise or be decli-	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desir, including in the preparation and proposes, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other to licitude but not be limited to executing all paperoviding swom testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	:) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
Glgnaturos)	"Takakazu Yano	Takakazu Yano	October 16, 2006
	(4.2.3.2.3.2.1.2.	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	2) Kenji Matsumoto	Kenji Matsumoto	October 16, 2006
		(iii e todie)	
	Jadahiro Futuda (SIGNATURE)	Tadahiro Fukuda	October 16, 2006
		,	
	Miharu Sugiura (SIGNATURE)	Miharu Sugiura	October 16, 2006
	SI(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	ถ(SIGNATURE)	(LALE NYWE)	(DATE)
	n		
	(SIGNATURE)	(ТҮРЕ МАМЕ)	(DATE)
	af (SIGNA DIBE)	(TYPE NAME)	- PATENT

RECORDED: 07/30/2007 REEL: 019672 FRAME: 0630